## GEETANJALI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL STUDIES, UDAIPUR

## Circular

GITS/EXAM/00-19-01-19/2023

Date: 24/04/2023

As per RTU order no. F-(23)/EXAM-CONDUCT/2022-23/5.216/362-69 on dated 19-04-2023, Fee schedule for filling up online examination forms for Even semester (VIII SEM) [Main/ Back/ Mercy back] examination and improvement of midterm/sessional examination form for same examination 2022-23 of following classwa/semester as mention below:-

S.No.	Name of Class/ Semester	Permitted batches	Exam fee	Date for filling up
	Exams	(Enrolment year)	(in Rs.)	Online exam form
1	BTECH VIII SEM (Main/Back/Mercy Back) Examination 2022-23	2012 (LEEP 2013) and onwards admitted batches only	Rs 700/- per back paper up to maximum fee of Rs 1800/- for back papers	With normal fee: up to 06.05.2023.  Double Fee: Up to 12.05.2023  Triple Fee: Up to 17.05.2023  Four times Fee: up to 23.05.2023  Six times Fee: up to 25.05.2023

[In addition to Rs. 350/- per paper for Improvement in midterm/ sessional exam.]

The concerned departments (HOD) are requested to inform their students that they submit Back Examination form / Improvement form to accounts department with exam fees.

Enclosed: List of students

Dr. Mohammad. Sabir Controller of Examination

Dr. N. S. Rathore

## GEETANJALI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL STUDIES, UDAIPUR

Circular

Date: 01/05/2023

GITS/EXAM/00-19-01-21/2023

As per RTU order no. F-(23)/EXAM-CONDUCT/2022-23/5.216/362-69 on dated 19-04-2023, Fee schedule for filling up online examination forms for Even semester (IV & VI SEM) [Main/ Back/ Mercy back] examination and improvement of midterm/sessional examination form for same examination 2022-23 of following classwa/semester as mention below:

S.No.	Name of Class/ Semester Exams	Permitted batches (Enrolment year)	Exam fee (in Rs.)	Date for filling up Online exam form
		(encountry)	(iii 13)	With normal fee: up to 22.05.2023.
1	BTECH IV & VI SEM (Main/Back/Mercy Back) Examination 2022-23	2012 (LEEP 2013) and onwards admitted batches only	Rs 700/- per back paper up to maximum fee of Rs 1800/- for back papers	Double Fee: Up to 30.05.2023 Triple Fee: Up to 03.06.2023
				Four times Fee: up to 08.06.2023 Six times Fee: up to 13.06.2023

[In addition to Rs. 350/- per paper for Improvement in midterm/ sessional exam.]

The concerned departments (HOD) are requested to inform their students that they submit Back Examination form / Improvement form to accounts department with exam fees.

Enclosed: List of students

Dr. Mohammad. Sabir

Controller of Examination

Dr. N. S. Rathore